
Coffee Fellowship 

July 

  7 Jim & Chris Beck 

14 Volunteer Needed 

21 Peach Sunday! 

28 Kathy & Stacy Golzio 

Upcoming  Events 

 

Wednesday-July 3 2:30 pm  Fran’s Friends 

Wednesday-July 3 4:30 pm  Chapel Choir 

 

Thursday-July 4       

Friday-July 5  12:00 pm  Gathering RSVP Deadline 

Sunday-July 7  9:00 am  Seventh Sunday after Pentecost 

Monday-July 8—Friday July 12  9:00 am—12 noon     

   Preschool in the Pines Summer Camp 

Monday-July 8  4:00 pm  Worship Team 

Tuesday-July9  1:00 pm  Nominating Team 

Wednesday-July 10 4:30 pm  Chapel Choir 

Thursday-July 11  5:00 pm  The Gathering “Covered Dish”  

Friday-July 12  10:00 am  Mission Team 

Saturday-July 13  7:45 am  Men’s Fellowship 

Sunday-July 14  9:00 am  Eighth Sunday after Pentecost 

Wednesday-July 17 4:30 pm  Chapel Choir 

Sunday-July 21  9:00 am  Sixteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 

       Chapel Board Meeting 

Monday-July 22—Friday July 26  9:00 am—12 noon 

     Preschool in the Pines Summer Camp 

Wednesday-July 24 4:30 pm  Chapel Choir 

Friday-July 26   August Newsletter Article Deadline 

Sunday-July 28  9:00 am  Seventeenth Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Wednesday-July 31 4:30 pm  Chapel Choir 

To volunteer contact our 

Church  Administrator, Susan Williams by call-

ing 910-400-5188  or  emailing cit-

p10@7lakeschapel.com. You can also sign on 

the podium just outside the entrance to the fel-

lowship hall. 

August 

  4 Volunteer Needed 

11 Volunteer Needed 

18 Volunteer Needed 

25 Dennis & Sandy Cifranic 


